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It is the responsibility of anyone receiving this package to check they have received 

all documents noted above.  If you believe there is something missing, please notify 

us by email immediately identifying what needs to be provided or corrected.  

Further, while every effort is made to ensure this information package is accurate, it 

is ultimately the buyer’s responsibility to check all information if it is fundamental 

to their decision in submitting an offer on this property.  

 

*We are providing title documents we believe are relevant.  If you are writing an 

offer you will receive an actual copy of the title search.  Please double check that 

you have received all the charges important to you as we may not be including 

charges that we do not deem important. 



Bldg Warr:

Dishwasher, F/S/W/D, Range Hood

MLS®:

Status: Active

Sub Type:
 71

List Price:

Orig Price:

Pend Date:

Strata Fee:

A traditional family home in a fabulous, quiet 
cul-de-sac location. This 2070 SF 4 bed, 2.5 
bath house is ready for some lucky new 
owners. The main floor has all the room a 
family needs with separate living, dining & 
family rooms. The kitchen was completely 
redone 5 years ago with quartz counters, soft 
close maple cabinetry, stainless steel 
appliances, under counter lighting & new 
flooring. Upstairs offers 4 bedrooms, a large 
ensuite & the 5-piece main bathroom. 
Ductless heat pump with 2 heads, hot water 
tank added in 2021, interior paint 2023 
(walls, doors, casings), roof approximately 
13 years young. The rear yard is level & very 
private, perfect potential for kids & fur-kids 
alike & there is a large patio with gazebo. 
Only minutes from Duncan amenities 
including recreation, shopping, public and 
private schools. Maple Bay is close by & 
offers great oceanside beauty with an 
abundance of hiking trails and marine life. 
Some cosmetic upgrades still required.  
Make this house your home.

5900 Deerfield Pl 

Listing Summary

Sold Price:

DOM:

SF Det

Rooms

Remarks

Bth 2Pce:

Ens 4+Pce  1

Bth 3Pce:

 1
 0

Bth 4Pce:  0

 0
Bth 5Pce:  1

Basement: 0 Crawl Space

Baths Tot:  3
Bedrms:  4

 2
Kitchens:

 2,070Fin SqFt:
Unfin SqFt:

Storeys:

None
NoneAddnl Acc:

Bed & Brk:

Ens 3Pce:
Ens 2Pce:

Layout:

Family Room, Living Room, Pellet StoveFP Feat:

Main Level Entry with Upper Level(s)

App Incl:
Intr Ftrs

Fireplaces:

 1

$4,622Taxes:

Air Conditioning
NoLgl NC Use:

Frnt Faces:
Built (est): 1989

Accss:
Fndn: Poured Concrete

Cool:

Const Mt:

Heat: Baseboard, Electric, Heat Pump
Oth Equ:

Brick, Frame Wood, Insulation: Ceiling, Insulation: Walls, Wood
Roof: Fibreglass Shingle

Ext Feat: Awning(s), Balcony, Lighting, Low Maintenance Yard, Sprinkler System

Building Information

Rooms Summary

Title:$851,0002023 Asmt:

Interior Details

Bldg Style:

Du East Duncan  ~  V9L 5M4

No

EnerGuide Rtg/Dt:

Lower Main Second Third Other
Fin SqFt
Beds
Baths

Kitchens

 0  0  4  0  0

 0  1  2  0  0

 0  1  0  0  0

 0  1,110  960  0  0

RoomType Level Dim/Pcs

Main 2-PieceBathroom 
Main 12'2x9'11Dining Room 
Main 13'7x7'9Eating Nook 
Main 5'5x5'2Entrance 
Main 15'1x12'1Family Room 
Main 12'2x9'7Kitchen 
Main 7'11x7'3Laundry 
Main 17'5x13'3Living Room 
Second 5-PieceBathroom 
Second 9'9x9'9Bedroom 
Second 10'9x10'0Bedroom 
Second 8'11x9'11Bedroom 
Second 11'11x15'11Bedroom - Primary 
Second 4-PieceEnsuite 
Second 6'6x6'0Walk-in Closet 
Main 21'7x10'1Garage (Unfin)
Main 21'0x23'9Patio (Unfin)
Main 18'1x9'10Workshop (Unfin)

Breakfast Nook, Ceiling Fan(s), Dining Room, Jetted Tub, Soaker Tub, 

Storage, Vaulted Ceiling(s), Winding Staircase

Electric Garage Door Opener

948177

Freehold

 0

NE

$799,900

$825,000

Central Location, Cul-de-sac, Curb & Gutter, Easy Access, Family-Oriented Neighbourhood, Irregular Lot, Irrigation Sprinkler(s), Landscaped, Level, Marina Nearby, Private, Quiet Area, Recreation Nearby, Serviced

10,890sqft / 0.25acLot Size Dims (w/d):
Prk Type: Attached, Garage Double

Prk Tota  3

View:
Waste:Municipal Sewer ConnectedWater:

Lot Feat:
Services: Cable Available, Compost, Electricity Connected, Garbage, Natural Gas Connected, Phone Available, Recycling, Underground Utilities

Prk Cm Prp:
Complex:

Prk LCP:
Prk Str Lot:

Gnd/Top?:

SqFt Balc:
SqFt Prk:
SqFt Pat:
SqFt Strg:

Rent Alld?:
Yng Ag Alld?
Pets Alld?:

Shrd Am: Unit Incl:

StrLots/Cplx
Bldgs/Cplx:
Suites/Bldg:
Floors/Bldg:
Lvls/Suite:

Str Lot Incl:

Lot/Strata Information

BBQs Alld?:

Waterfront:

Information given is from sources believed reliable but should not be relied upon without verification. Where shown, all measurements are approximate and subject to confirmation. 

Buyers must satisfy themselves as to the applicability of GST. All data is copyright either the Vancouver Island Real Estate Board or the Victoria Real Estate Board .

Res Client DetailWednesday, January 24, 2024 * Personal Real Estate Corporation
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Miscellaneous notes for 

5900 Deerfield Place 
 

Features of this home include: 

 

Exterior/Mechanical: 

 

❖ 2 Ductless heat pumps in 2021 plus baseboard heaters 

❖ Double garage which has been partitioned off for a workshop.  Electrical was added to 

interior walls should someone be wishing to take the workshop out 

❖ Roof is approximately 13 years old by best guess 

❖ Leaf guards on gutters on the lower roof line 

❖ Cedar siding that is rough sawn plus brick accent.  Exterior trim painted in recent years 

❖ Very productive apple tree and a peach tree 

❖ Retaining wall on back boundary was replaced in past two years.  The cedar hedge is on 

this lot 

❖ Very private rear yard with large patio with gazebo 

❖ Garden shed 

❖ New hot water tank January 2021 

❖ Aluminum framed windows 

❖ See notes on PDS regarding the pellet stove and fireplace. Neither of which is used by the 

sellers 

 

Interior: 

 

❖ Interior painted October 2023.  Baseboards not painted as it was felt most buyers will 

likely be replacing carpets and baseboards 

❖ Parquet flooring  

❖ Curved staircase, under stairs storage 

❖ Coat closet in entrance 

❖ 2 Piece Powder Room with linoleum floor 

❖ Laundry Room - Linoleum floor, washing sink, shelving 

❖ Living Room with sunken floor, fireplace with mantle (sellers do not use fireplace as the 

fire box has been rusted out) and vaulted ceiling  

❖ Dining Room with carpet, leak was fixed long ago, pocket door to kitchen (another leak 

the sellers have not noticed on the kitchen wall) 

❖ Kitchen was replaced about 5 years ago, linoleum floor, LG stainless steel appliances, 

maple cabinets with birch interiors, soft close doors, and drawers, under counter lighting, 

pull out shelving, built-in desk.  There is a pantry in hallway 

mailto:mail@teambiberger.com
http://www.elizabethbiberger.ca/


                                                                                              

 

❖ Eating Area adjoining the kitchen with bay window 

❖ Family Room with sunken floor, ceiling fan, ductless heat pump, new Anderson sliding 

patio door and pellet stove 

 

Upstairs 

 

❖ Carpet upstairs with ceiling fan over stairs 

❖ Primary Bedroom with walk in closet with organizers, heat pump and secondary 

baseboard heaters 

❖ 4-piece Ensuite with jacuzzi tub, separate shower, linoleum floor 

❖ Bedroom 2 (used as an office) 

❖ 5 Piece Main Bathroom with linoleum floor, 2 sinks, tub/shower combo, skylight 

❖ Linen closet  

❖ Bedroom 3 with window seat  

❖ Bedroom 4 

 

 

Hydro: $261 average per month 

 

Results from building file review: 

Building permit November 30, 1988 

Occupancy April 25, 1989 

Site survey on file 

 

Water, Sewer, Garbage & Recycling fees: Contact North Cowichan at: 250-746-3100 

http://www.northcowichan.ca/  

 

The information provided in these “Miscellaneous Notes” is believed to be accurate. However, it 

is ultimately the responsibility of the Buyer to verify this information if it is being relied upon in 
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